www.atx.comATX Confidential and Proprietary
5RU Chassis
(front view)
•	Headend driver amplifiers with bandwidth options of
50-1002, 50-1218 or 5-205 MHz
•	Available with high precision F or BNC connectors (1.2 GHz
“H” version in F only)
•	Use with active 20-position or 8-position chassis

RF
OUTPUT
MON OUT
-20 dB
MON IN
-20 dB
AMP AMP
RF
INPUT
EQ ATTN
1.218 GHz Forward Path
Amplifier (front view)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
1.218 GHz Forward Path Amplifier Module
N-MAF30FAH F Connector, 30 dB, 1.218 GHz
1 GHz Forward Path Amplifier Modules
N-MAF20FA F Connector, 20 dB, 1 GHz
N-MAF30FA F Connector, 30 dB, 1 GHz
N-MAB20FA BNC Connector, 20 dB, 1 GHz
N-MAB30FA BNC Connector, 30 dB, 1 GHz
Reverse Path
Amplifier (front view)
Specifications
Reverse Path Amplifier
ELECTRICAL (Typical Values Reflected Below)
MAXIMUM RF INPUT POWER(1)
(Before Damage)
+65 dBmV
MAXIMUM RF INPUT POWER(1)
(Before Distortion Limits are Exceeded)
+27 dBmV
POWER CONSUMPTION 5.5W (not to exceed 6W)
BANDWIDTH 5-200 MHz
5-250 MHz
IMPEDANCE 75 Ω
RF GAIN > 22 dB
GAIN FLATNESS +/- 0.25 dB (from 5-200 MHz)
+/- 0.4 dB (from 5-250 MHz)
RETURN LOSS, ALL PORTS -18 dB
MONITOR LEVEL -20 dB, +/- 1 dB
NOISE FIGURE < 5.0 dB
DISTORTION CTB/CSO(2) -69/-67 dBc
ENVIRONMENTAL
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0ºC to +50ºC (+32ºF to +122ºF)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40ºC to +70ºC (-40ºF to +158ºF)
OPERATING HUMIDITY 20-55% (without condensation)
STORAGE HUMIDITY 5-95% (without condensation)
NOTES:
(1) Composite RF power level.
(2) Measured with 22 carriers spaced 6 MHz with power out = 49 dBmV per carrier.
Functional Schematic
Reverse Path Amplifier
RF
INPUT
MON BEFORE
AMP -20 dB
MON AFTER
AMP -20 dB
AMP
RF
OUTPUT
| 3www.atx.comATX Confidential and Proprietary
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Reverse Path Amplifier Modules
N-MAF22RA 22 dB Fixed Gain, F Connectors
N-MAB22RA 22 dB Fixed Gain, BNC Connectors
Specifications
Common Amplifier COMMON MODULE
PHYSICAL
DIMENSIONS 8.55”H x 1.67”W x 7.9”D (21.72H x 4.24W x 20.07D cm)